

Pet Parent Agreement

Thank you for choosing Sugar Maple Farm K-9 for your dog's care! Please carefully review and sign this agreement to acknowledge our policies and procedures. Completed forms can be emailed to sugarmaplek9@gmail.com.

1. Acknowledgment of Dog's Good Health

By signing below, I confirm that:

- My dog is in good health and free from any contagious illnesses.
- My dog has not shown symptoms of or been diagnosed with parasites (e.g., fleas, ticks, worms) within the last 30 days.
- My dog is up to date on all required vaccinations, including rabies, distemper/parvo (DHPP), and Bordetella.

2. Risks of Outdoor Play and Dog Care

I understand and acknowledge that:

- Sugar Maple Farm K-9 provides outdoor play and socialization opportunities, which may include risks such as injuries, scrapes, bites, or the transfer of parasites.
- While staff exercise due diligence and care, unforeseen accidents or health issues may occur during my dog's stay.
- If my dog exhibits health issues during their stay, Sugar Maple Farm K-9 will take reasonable action to address these issues as deemed necessary, including seeking veterinary care.

3. Emergency Treatment and Financial Responsibility

- I authorize Sugar Maple Farm K-9 to seek veterinary care on my behalf in the event of an emergency or if my dog becomes ill during their stay.
- I agree to assume full financial responsibility for any veterinary care required.
- In the unlikely event of my dog's passing, I authorize Sugar Maple Farm K-9 to transport my dog to the appropriate facility and notify me immediately.

4. Liability Release

Sugar Maple Farm K-9 will not liable for any health or behavioral problems that develop in my dog(s), and I herby release them of any liability of any kind whatsoever arising from my dog(s) attendance and participation at Sugar Maple Farm K-9. I am solely responsible for any harm, including to any other dog(s), to the employees or invitees of Sugar Maple Farm K-9, or to the equipment, structures, or other property of Sugar Maple Farm K-9, caused by my dog(s) while my dog(s) is/are attending Sugar Maple Farm K-9.

Sugar Maple Farm K-9 is not responsible for damage to any items (dog beds, leashes, dog blankets, crates) provided by the owner for overnight boarding.



5. Preventative Maintenance Commitment

I agree to maintain my dog's preventative care regimen, including but not limited to:

- Administering flea, tick, and heartworm prevention on a regular schedule.
- Ensuring my dog is dewormed as necessary.

6. Photo and Media Release

I grant Sugar Maple Farm K-9 permission to photograph or record my dog while in their care. These photos/videos may be used for social media, the company website, or other marketing materials.

• I understand that I will not receive compensation for the use of my dog's image.

7. Hours of Operation and Late Pick-Up Fees

- I acknowledge the business hours, pick-up and drop-off times posted on Sugar Maple Farm K-9 webpage.
- I acknowledge the refund policy as stated on the Sugar Maple Farm K-9 webpage.
- Sugar Maple Farm K-9 is closed on all Saturdays.
- Late pick-ups during weekdays after 10:00 AM and up to 4:00 PM will incur a \$50 late fee
- No pick-ups are allowed after closing hours. If pick-up does not occur before closing, an additional overnight boarding fee will be charged, and pick-up will be rescheduled for the following day.

Acknowledgment and Agreement

By signing below, I confirm that I have read, understood, and agree to the terms outlined in this agreement.

Owner's Printed Name		
Owner's Signature:		
Date:		